BOROUGH OF WILDWOOD CREST GREEN TEAM

Meeting Minutes July 27, 2022

Co-Chair Devlin called the Borough of Wildwood Crest Green Team to order at 1 pm.

Co-Chair Devlin read the "Sunshine Act" and lead the Pledge of Allegiance.

Co-Chair's Devlin & MacQueen, Member Celebre, Member Vassallo, Member Mears, Member Corradino, Member Cusella, Member Little, and Secretary Archer were in attendance. Member Caruso and Member Diessroth were absent. A guorum was declared.

The minutes of the June 22 were approved on motion of Co-chair MacQueen, second by Member Celebre and unanimous voice vote of members eligible to vote.

Under correspondence, the Secretary said there was no mail.

Under old business, Co-Chair Mac Queen led the discussion regarding Sustainable Jersey. She reminded all that 75 points were approved by the state. Conversation continued with her pointing out that 11 actions need to be re-submitted and that she will be contacting those members who completed the tasks what exactly they need to finish. The next due date is August 29. At members request, Co-Chair MacQueen brought in a sample of a possible green team t-shirt for all members to buy and wear at Borough events. All were in agreement and shirts will be purchased by each member who wants one. Member Celebre spoke on behalf of Member Caruso with a Love Blue update. Wildwood Crest beaches are getting better, over one thousand pounds of litter have already been collected so far this year and there are six more "Clean Ups" to go in the calendar year.

Under new business, National Night out participation was discussed. Members were offered the chance to come and be present at the GT table on Tuesday August 2.

Under other, Member Vassallo wanted the GT to look into starting a "green" blog. Co-Chair MacQueen suggested we reach out to Public Information Officer Cunniff to see the inner workings of creating one.

The Team will meet on August 24 2022 at 1 p.m.

Meeting adjourned on motion of Co-chair Devlin, second by Member Celebre and unanimous voice vote at 2 p.m.

Colleen Archer Secretary